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THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN
REGENTS COMMUNICATION

ITEM FOR INFORMATION

Subject: Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases equal to or over $10,000 from
Single Sources, September 16, 2019 through December 15, 2019

Background:

This report includes purchases over $10,000 that were not competitively bid.

The purchases are summarized as follows:

a.General..........ccooevnninnnnnn. $6,425,291.00
b. Construction.............ocevu. $ 0.00
Total..oooveeeiieieneennn, $6,425,291.00
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PO #

3005666758

3005206544

3005500990

3005560733

3005580688

3005625808

3005626751

3005629129

3005640231

3005702153

3005719477

3005730576

3005742659

3005767343

3005774584

3005774586

3005776542

30057898520

3005798371

3005814619

3005821118

Supplier

UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF LONDON

ORIGIN LABORATORIES INC

UNIVERSITY OF TOLEDO

LAMBDA LABS INC

CHARACTER LAB

MICROBRIGHTFIELD INC

MANGOLD INTERNATIONAL

ZHEJIANG R-001

LCMODEL INC

KONICA MINOLTA

AMERICAN COLOR LABS

PETERSON RUDGERS GROUP LLC

SHELLEY ZLLC

MARY BISBEE-BEEK

CRANE 1

AGIO IMAGING

ERICKSON PLUS LTD DBA SOUND 80

CRYOPORT SYSTEMS INC

THE OLD PRINT SHOP tNC

FRIESENS CORPORATION

LANDMARK ASSOCIATES

Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases
$10,00C and over from Single Sources,
September 16, 2019 - December 15, 2019

Transaction Type

Consulting Services

Computer Equipment & Supplies
Research Equipment & Supplies
Computer Equipment & Supplies
Professional Services

Computer Software & Services
Research Equipment & Supplies
Professional Services

Computer Software & Services
Computer Equipment & Supplies
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Equipment Maintenance
Professional Services
Professional Services

Research Services

Research Equipment & Supplies
Professional Services

Professional Services

U-M Department
Medical School - Internal Medicine

College of Engineering - Mechanical Engineeting

Medical School - Otology and Neurotology
Department

The Center for Computationa! Medicine and
Biology

Department of Psychology

College of Literature, Science, and the Arts -
Molecular, Cellular, and Developmental Biology

College of Literature, Science, and the Arts -
Psychology

College of Literature, Science, and the Arts

Office of the Vice President - Research Magnetic
Resonance Imaging Facility

College of Literature, Science, and the Arts -
Romance Languages

College of Literature, Science, and the Arts -
History of Art

Robotics Institute

Medical School - Ophthalmology and Visual
Sciences Depariment

Michigan Publishing - Lever Press

College of Engineering - Nuclear Engineering and
Radiological Sciences

College of Literature, Science, and the Arts -
Advancement

School of Music, Theatre & Dance - Depariment of
Theatre & Drama

Medical School - Intemal Medicine, Hematology,
and Oncology
Clements Library

Clements Library

Department of Epidemiology

Fund Source

ERF - Sponsored Federal
Departmental Equipment
Designated

ERF - Sponsored Federal
Auxillary

ERF - Sponsored Non-Federal
General

General

Departmental Equipment
General

ERF - Gifts and Other
General

Auxiliary - Department Activity
Fund

Designated

General

General

ERF - Gifts and Other
Auxiliary - MSA Dean
ERF - Gifts and Other
ERF - Gifts and Other

General

PO Amount

3 13,561
5 36,000
$ 10,960
$ 44,623
$ 28,000
$ 22,999
$ 61,403
$ 14,000
$ 13,200
$ 28,759
$ 10,208
5 18,000
8 12,240
3 10,000
s 23,690
$ 17,380
$ 10,580
$ 16,250
$ 12,975
$ 20,587
3 19,690



3005836007

3005839173

Contract #

5000018651

5500011449

5500011984

5500012885

5500013334

5500014232

5500015080

5500015159

5500015185

5500015207

5500015262

5500015309

5500015311

5500016363

5500015527

5500015607

5500015666

5500015712

53500015739

AL WALK PLUMBING

BARRY LAWRENCE RUDERMAN ANTIQUE MAPS
INC

Supplier

TURNER'S GREENSCAPE

FUSION HEALTH LLC

KINDEA LABS

THE AMERICAN COLLEGE OF NURSE MIDWIVES
KENNEDY CARE

SOOJIN HONG

GREATER PUBLIC

WALL STREET PREP

BUILD CREATE STUDIOS

SMASH

CHARLES DURHAM

WILLIAM DEL ROSARIO DBA CINEOPUS
CINCINNATI CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL MEDICAL
CENTER

TAMRA HENEVELD

RADLEY CORPORATION

SOUTHWEST COUNSELING SERVICES

KIM SHINE

CATHERINE JUON LLC

KAl ZHENG

Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases
$10,000 and over from Single Sources,
Septernber 16, 2019 - December 15, 2019

Building & Grounds Maintenance

Research Equipment & Supplies

Transaction Type

Building & Grounds Maintenance

Research Services

Research Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Consulling Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Research Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Research Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Research Equipment & Supplies

College of Literature, Science, and the Arts -
Chemistry

Clements Library

U-M Department

Architecture, Engineering and Construction
Medical School - Neurology Depariment
Medical School -~ Psychiatry Department
Michigan Medicine - Obstetrics and Gynecology

University of Michigan Work Life Resource
Program

Stephen M. Ross School of Business - Masters of
Business Administration - Easl Asia

Michigan Radio - General and Administration
Stephen M. Ross Schoo! of Business - Office of
Career Development

Office of University Development

College of Engineering - Center for Engineering
Diversity and Qutreach

Great Lakes Trade Adjustment Assistance Center
Department of Psychiatry

Internal Medicine

Penny W. Stamps School of Art & Design

Great Lakes Trade Adjustment Assistance Center
Poverty Solutions

Office of the Vice President for Communications

Greal Lakes Trade Adjustment Assistance Center

Department of Psychiatry

General
ERF - Gifts and Other -
Designated
Fund Source
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various

Various

Varicus

$ 15.069
L 39,753
Contract Amount
$ 19.500
§ 2948222
§ 15,000
§ 62,500
$ 150,000
$ 45,624
$ 547 643
$ 15,000
§ 77,700
$ 717.643
$ 21,000
$ 62,924
5 39,299
$ 17,375
$ 17,110
$ 25,000
$ 65,000
§ 16,000
$ 20,000



Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases
$10,000 and over from Single Sources,
September 16, 2019 - December 15, 2019

5500015754 THE UNDERSTANDING GROUP Professional Services School of Information Varous 3 38,439

5500015825 BALDONI CONSULTING LLC Consulting Services Medical School Internal Medicine - Cardiology Various $ 18,000

5500015634 BACKSTAGE LIBRARY WORKS INC Professional Services Hatcher Library Various § 120,000
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF STUDENT FINANCIAL

5500015847 AID ADMINISTATORS Professional Services University of Michigan - Dearbom Various 3 30,000
JAB HOLDING COMPANY - PANERA BREAD

5500015855 COMPANY Food Services Unions Food Service Varnous $ 625,000

5500015871 JOHN § ROADHOUSE Consulting Services School of Public Health Various $ 25,000

5500015872 JOHN § ROADHOUSE Consulting Services College of Literature, Science, and the Arts Varicus $ 9,800

5500015885 MARGARET JEAN HAUSER Consulting Services University of Michigan - Kellogg Eye Center Varnous $ 45,000

5500015908 IN2ZBEING LLC Professional Services Department of Surgery Various $ 16,575

5500015993 SUZANNE BONEFAS Professional Services University Library Various $ 25,000

5500016008 CATHERINE L LILLY Consulting Services Office of Vice President for Student Life Various $ 25,000

5500016218 ACADIA LEAD MANAGEMENT SERVICES Research Services Great Lakes Trade Adjustment Assistance Center Various $ 10,000
KRUGLIAK WILKINS GRIFFITHS & DOUGHERTY CO

5500016325 LPA Professional Services Great Lakes Trade Adjustment Assistance Center Various $ 15,000

College of Literature, Science, and the Arts -
5500016486 VINCENTE CHAUQUE Consulting Services Economics Various $ 15,000
5500016526 NMTS LLC DBA INTELADVISE Professional Services Great Lakes Trade Adjustment Assistance Center Various $ 25,000

§ 642529





