# THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN REGENTS COMMUNICATION

#### **ITEM FOR INFORMATION**

Subject: Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases equal to or over \$10,000 from

Single Sources, September 16, 2019 through December 15, 2019

## Background:

This report includes purchases over \$10,000 that were not competitively bid.

The purchases are summarized as follows:

a.	General																							.9	36	Ś.	4	2	5		29	1	.0	0	
----	---------	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	----	----	----	---	---	---	--	----	---	----	---	--

b. Construction......\$ 0.00

Total.....\$6,425,291.00

Attached is a listing of the disclosed transactions.

Respectfull submitted,

evin P. Hegarty

Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

February 2020 Attachment

### Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases \$10,000 and over from Single Sources, September 16, 2019 - December 15, 2019

PO #	Supplier	Transaction Type	U-M Department	Fund Source	PO An	nount
3005666758	UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF LONDON	Consulting Services	Medical School - Internal Medicine	ERF - Sponsored Federal	\$	13,561
3005206544	ORIGIN LABORATORIES INC	Computer Equipment & Supplies	College of Engineering - Mechanical Engineering	Departmental Equipment	\$	36,000
3005500990	UNIVERSITY OF TOLEDO	Research Equipment & Supplies	Medical School - Otology and Neurotology Department	Designated	\$	10,960
3005560733	LAMBDA LABS INC	Computer Equipment & Supplies	The Center for Computational Medicine and Biology	ERF - Sponsored Federal	\$	44,623
3005580688	CHARACTER LAB	Professional Services	Department of Psychology	Auxillary	\$	28,000
3005625808	MICROBRIGHTFIELD INC	Computer Software & Services	College of Literature, Science, and the Arts - Molecular, Cellular, and Developmental Biology	ERF - Sponsored Non-Federal	\$	22,999
3005626751	MANGOLD INTERNATIONAL	Research Equipment & Supplies	College of Literature, Science, and the Arts - Psychology	General	\$	61,403
3005629129	ZHEJIANG R-001	Professional Services	College of Literature, Science, and the Arts	General	\$	14,000
3005640231	LCMODEL INC	Computer Software & Services	Office of the Vice President - Research Magnetic Resonance Imaging Facility	Departmental Equipment	\$	13,200
3005702153	KONICA MINOLTA	Computer Equipment & Supplies	College of Literature, Science, and the Arts - Romance Languages	General	\$	28,759
3005719477	AMERICAN COLOR LABS	Professional Services	College of Literature, Science, and the Arts - History of Art	ERF - Gifts and Other	\$	10,208
3005730576	PETERSON RUDGERS GROUP LLC	Professional Services	Robotics Institute	General	\$	18,000
3005742659	SHELLEY Z LLC	Professional Services	Medical School - Ophthalmology and Visual Sciences Department	Auxiliary - Department Activity Fund	\$	12,240
3005767343	MARY BISBEE-BEEK	Professional Services	Michigan Publishing - Lever Press	Designated	\$	10,000
3005774584	CRANE 1	Equipment Maintenance	College of Engineering - Nuclear Engineering and Radiological Sciences	General	\$	23,690
3005774586	AGIO IMAGING	Professional Services	College of Literature, Science, and the Arts - Advancement	General	\$	17,390
3005776542	ERICKSON PLUS LTD DBA SOUND 80	Professional Services	School of Music, Theatre & Dance - Department of Theatre & Drama	ERF - Gifts and Other	\$	10,580
3005789520	CRYOPORT SYSTEMS INC	Research Services	Medical School - Internal Medicine, Hematology, and Oncology	Auxiliary - MSA Dean	\$	16,250
3005798371	THE OLD PRINT SHOP INC	Research Equipment & Supplies	Clements Library	ERF - Gifts and Other	\$	12,975
3005814619	FRIESENS CORPORATION	Professional Services	Clements Library	ERF - Gifts and Other	\$	20,587
3005821118	LANDMARK ASSOCIATES	Professional Services	Department of Epidemiology	General	\$	19,690

#### Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases \$10,000 and over from Single Sources, September 16, 2019 - December 15, 2019

3005836007	AL WALK PLUMBING	Building & Grounds Maintenance	College of Literature, Science, and the Arts - Chemistry	General	\$	15,069
3005839173	BARRY LAWRENCE RUDERMAN ANTIQUE MAPS INC	Research Equipment & Supplies	Clements Library	ERF - Gifts and Other - Designated	\$	39,753
Contract #	Supplier	Transaction Type	U-M Department	Fund Source	Cont	ract Amount
5000018651	TURNER'S GREENSCAPE	Building & Grounds Maintenance	Architecture, Engineering and Construction	Various	\$	19,500
5500011449	FUSION HEALTH LLC	Research Services	Medical School - Neurology Department	Various	\$ 2	2,948,222
5500011984	KINDEA LABS	Research Services	Medical School - Psychiatry Department	Various	\$	15,000
5500012885	THE AMERICAN COLLEGE OF NURSE MIDWIVES	Professional Services	Michigan Medicine - Obstetrics and Gynecology	Various	\$	62,500
5500013334	KENNEDY CARE	Professional Services	University of Michigan Work Life Resource Program	Various	\$	150,000
5500014232	SOOJIN HONG	Professional Services	Stephen M. Ross School of Business - Masters of Business Administration - East Asia	Various	\$	45,624
5500015090	GREATER PUBLIC	Professional Services	Michigan Radio - General and Administration	Various	\$	547,643
5500015159	WALL STREET PREP	Professional Services	Stephen M. Ross School of Business - Office of Career Development	Various	\$	15,000
5500015185	BUILD CREATE STUDIOS	Professional Services	Office of University Development	Various	\$	77,700
5500015207	SMASH	Consulting Services	College of Engineering - Center for Engineering Diversity and Outreach	Various	\$	717,643
5500015252	CHARLES DURHAM	Professional Services	Great Lakes Trade Adjustment Assistance Center	Various	\$	21,000
5500015309	WILLIAM DEL ROSARIO DBA CINEOPUS	Professional Services	Department of Psychiatry	Various	\$	62,924
5500015311	CINCINNATI CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER	Research Services	Internal Medicine	Various	\$	39,299
5500015363	TAMRA HENEVELD	Professional Services	Penny W. Stamps School of Art & Design	Various	\$	17,375
5500015527	RADLEY CORPORATION	Professional Services	Great Lakes Trade Adjustment Assistance Center	Various	\$	17,110
5500015607	SOUTHWEST COUNSELING SERVICES	Research Services	Poverty Solutions	Various	\$	25,000
5500015666	KIM SHINE	Professional Services	Office of the Vice President for Communications	Various	\$	65,000
5500015712	CATHERINE JUON LLC	Professional Services	Great Lakes Trade Adjustment Assistance Center	Various	\$	16,000
5500015739	KAI ZHENG	Research Equipment & Supplies	Department of Psychiatry	Various	\$	20,000

#### Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases \$10,000 and over from Single Sources, September 16, 2019 - December 15, 2019

5500015754	THE UNDERSTANDING GROUP	Professional Services	School of Information	Various	\$ 38,439
5500015825	BALDONI CONSULTING LLC	Consulting Services	Medical School Internal Medicine - Cardiology	Various	\$ 18,000
5500015834	BACKSTAGE LIBRARY WORKS INC	Professional Services	Hatcher Library	Various	\$ 120,000
5500015847	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF STUDENT FINANCIAL AID ADMINISTATORS	Professional Services	University of Michigan - Dearborn	Various	\$ 30,000
5500015855	JAB HOLDING COMPANY - PANERA BREAD COMPANY	Food Services	Unions Food Service	Various	\$ 625,000
5500015871	JOHN S ROADHOUSE	Consulting Services	School of Public Health	Various	\$ 25,000
5500015872	JOHN S ROADHOUSE	Consulting Services	College of Literature, Science, and the Arts	Various	\$ 9,800
5500015885	MARGARET JEAN HAUSER	Consulting Services	University of Michigan - Kellogg Eye Center	Various	\$ 45,000
5500015908	IN2BEING LLC	Professional Services	Department of Surgery	Various	\$ 16,575
5500015993	SUZANNE BONEFAS	Professional Services	University Library	Various	\$ 25,000
5500016008	CATHERINE L LILLY	Consulting Services	Office of Vice President for Student Life	Various	\$ 25,000
5500016218	ACADIA LEAD MANAGEMENT SERVICES	Research Services	Great Lakes Trade Adjustment Assistance Center	Various	\$ 10,000
5500016325	KRUGLIAK WILKINS GRIFFITHS & DOUGHERTY CO LPA	Professional Services	Great Lakes Trade Adjustment Assistance Center	Various	\$ 15,000
5500016486	VINCENTE CHAUQUE	Consulting Services	College of Literature, Science, and the Arts - Economics	Various	\$ 15,000
5500016526	NMTS LLC DBA INTELADVISE	Professional Services	Great Lakes Trade Adjustment Assistance Center	Various	\$ 25,000
					\$ 6,425,291